## Breckinridge County

The share High School account presented year

2019 E, Hwy 60 PHAMERY 60 PHAMERY 60144 PHAMERY 60144 PHAMERY 60144 PHAMERY 60144 PHAMERY 6014 PHAMERY 6014

en en ante de la relación de la completa en completa de la completa de la completa de la completa de la complet

Dale Butler Breckinridge County High School PO Box 10 Harned, KY 40144

I am writing this letter to express how pleased we have been with the detectors we installed from Cigarette Buster. Prior to their installation we were fighting a losing battle with smokers in our restrooms. Catching them was almost impossible.

After the detectors were installed in the fall of 2007 we began catching smokers left and right. The pager system works great and even tells you which restroom to check. The looks on the faces of the ones we caught were priceless. Since then we have all but eliminated smoking in the restrooms.

If your school has a problem with smoking in your restrooms, installing these detectors is a must.

The price is affordable and we were able to receive funds from a local anti-tobacco coalition, but it is money well spent regardless of the funding source.

I can't say enough how great it is to walk into a restreem and not smell smoke.

Sincerely.

Dale Butler, Principal Breckinridge County High School

Breckinridge County High School does not discriminate on the basis of sex in admission to or employment in its education programs or activities. Inquiries concerning the application of Title IX and its implementing regulations may be referred in the Title IX coordinator or to the Office of Civil Rights.